## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA) (RAILWAY BOARD)

No.ERB-I/2018/13/31

New Delhi, dated 12.12.2018

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Sub: Submission of Immovable Property Return for the year 2017 (as on 01.1.2018) under Conduct Rules.

\*\*\*\*

The undersigned is directed to forward the original copy of Immovable Property Return (IPR) for the year 2017 (as on 01.1.2018), submitted by Ms. Sunanda Sharma, IES, presently posted as Senior Economic Adviser, Railway Board in the Ministry of Railways, for further necessary action at your end.

DA: As above.

(Vijay Kumar) Under Secretary (Estt.)-I Railway Board.

Ministry of Finance,
Department of Economic Affairs
(Attn.: In-charge of IES Section)
North Block,
New Delhi.

Copy for information to: -

Ms. Sunanda Sharma, Senior Economic Adviser, Railway Board, New Delhi.

## Railway Board Economics Directorate

Statement of IPR for the year 2017 is enclosed herewith for information and necessary action.

Imanda Saarus

(Sunanda Sharma)

Senior Economic Adviser

SO/ERB-I

Service to which officer belongs: INDIAN ECONOMIC SERVICE

Designation: SENIOR ECONOMIC ADVISER (1ES; 1984) Name of the Officer: SUNANDA SHARMA Tele/Mob No.: Rby. 45151, 9810959758

Present Pay: 205100

Scale of pay: 182200-224100 (Paylered 15)

RUID: 9045431 Date of birth : 18-10-1960

1)		7 1010137738					
ne of Distt.,	Name	& details of Presen	resent	If not in own name,	How acquir	acquired Annual	Remarks
-Division:	property	property Housing and value	alue	state in whose	whether	purchase Income from	

	•	4000	
	AMBALA (HARYANA)	ROHINI, DECHI	Name of Distt., Sub-Division: Taluk and Village in which property is situated
	PLOT IN BABYAL AMBALA (HARYANA)	110, POCKET - 15 NOT SECTOR - 22, ROHIM ASSESSED	Name & details of property Housing and land & other buildings
	ASSESSED A	NoT NoT , nessesses	Present value
	SELF &	SELF	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant
	INHERITED FROM FATHER	DDA - PURCHASED NIC - WITH PERSONAL SAVINGS, CIFTS BANK LOAN FROM STATE BANK	How acquired whether purchase lease, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired
	WIL	(6) NIC KLOANFR	Annual Income from property
	- PHTIME	(T) STATE BAN	Remarks
	<i>`</i>	1/2	V

(Signature of the Officer concerned )

SUNANDA SHARMA. (Name in Full)